• NRCS Code No. 378, 516, 533, 574, 614 and 642 – Off Stream Watering Systems – 411
• NRCS Code No. 382 and 528 – Rotational Grazing – 108,527 acres
• NRCS Code No. 382, 561 and 578 – Livestock Exclusion from Ponds/Streams – 156,680 feet
• NRCS Code No. 314, 315, 338, 528, 561, 595 – Grazing Management Plans – 127,215 acres
• NRCS Code No. 322, 326, 395, 484, 578, 580, 666 – Streambank Protection/Shoreline

Protection – 2,530 acres
• NRCS Code No. 332, 342, 386, 391, 393, 412 and 512 – Cropland Reduction – 1538 acres
• NRCS Code No. 410 and 587 and 638  – Rangeland Gully Repair 63,360 feet
• NRCS Code No. 410 and 587 and 638 – Cropland Gully Repair – 21,120 feet
• NRCS Code No. 402 – Installation of Watershed Dams – 8
• NRCS Code No. 110 – On Site Wastewater Systems – 187
• NRCS Code No. 120 – Unpermitted Dump Site Remediation – 6

70

R. Annual BMP Implementation Schedule for Each TMDL/HP Water with
Short, Mid and Long Term Milestones Including Associated Load
Reductions to Meet the Load Reduction Targets Established.

Cropland Scenario
Eldorado WRAPS, Targeted Area BMP Scenario

Priority Area

1 2 3 Total
Acres of Cropland

   5,286   1,975   1,290  8,551

Increased

   BMP Implementation (treated
acres) Adoption   Total
Permanent Vegetation 10% 529 198 129 855
Grassed Waterways 5% 264 99 65 428
No-Till 20% 1,057 395 258 1,710
Terraces 15% 793 296 194 1,283
Nutrient Mgmt Plan 5% 264 99 65 428
Buffers/Field Borders 10% 529 198 129 855
Grade Stabilization Structures 15% 793 296 194 1,283

Total 80% 4,229 1,580 1,032 6,841

   Estimated Cost   Total
Total Investment Cost

$549,075 $205,150 $133,997 $888,222

Available Cost-Share

$282,900 $105,699 $69,039 $457,638
Net Cost

$266,175 $99,451 $64,958 $430,584

   Estimated Annual Runoff Reduction   Total
Soil Erosion (tons)

3,983 1,411 831 6,226

Phosphorus (pounds)

4,969 1,789 1,096 7,854
Nitrogen (pounds)

20,133 7,159 4,447 31,739

   Estimated Average Annual Runoff
 Soil Erosion (tons/acre)

1.68 1.60 1.44

 Phosphorus (pounds/acre)

2.49 2.40 2.25
 Nitrogen (pounds/acre)

11.81 11.24 10.69

   Percent Reduction   Average
Soil Erosion

45% 45% 45% 45%

Phosphorus

38% 38% 38% 38%
Nitrogen

32% 32% 32% 32%

71

Eldorado WRAPS Livestock BMPs, Costs, and Estimated Phosphorous Reduction.

Approximate

After Estimated Average Total Total Total

P Reduction Unit Cost

P
Reduction Annual Additional

Estimated
P

Estimated
N

BMP Efficiency Cost Share* (Pounds) Installations Installations Reduction Reduction
Vegetative Filter Strip (acres) 50% $714 $357 638 2.0 50 31,894 60,072
Relocate Feeding Pens 95% $6,621 $3,311 1276 0.2 5 6,380 12,017
Relocate Pasture Feeding Site 50-90% $2,203 $1,102 60 2.0 50 3,000 5,651
Off-Stream Watering System 85% $3,795 $1,898 60 2.0 50 3,000 5,651
Rotational Grazing 25% $7,000 $3,500 140 1.0 25 3,500 6,592
Fence off Stream/Pond 95% $6,000 $3,000 80 0.2 5 400 753
Grazing Mgmt Plan 25% $1,600 $800 281 2.0 50 14,050 26,463

   Total Cost After Cost Share $326,853
   Year 1 Cost $13,074.10
   Year 25 Cost $27,374

   Total Estimate of P Reduction (lbs.) 47,774

   Cost of P Reduction over Project Life (25
Years)

   Dollars per pound of P $0.49

   *50% Cost-Share from EQIP

72

Eldorado WRAPS Cropland BMPs, Costs, and Reduction Efficiencies

Erosion Phosphorous Nitrogen

Cost Available Reduction Reduction Reduction

Best Management Practice
per
Acre

Cost-
Share Efficiency Efficiency Efficiency

Permanent Vegetation $150 50% 95% 95% 95%